Print this page
DITEL: PRODUCTS: DIGITAL STARS: 828SZYCX
DESCRIPTION
Model 828S panel ammeters are instruments that allow direct connection to
an external shunt for readout and control constant currents up to 2000A.
Configuring the input and scaling the display for a specific shunt is available
by opening the case and changing resistor as shown next page.
Available options include analog or digital outputs and setpoint control which

Página 1 de 7www.ditel.es | Products | Digital Stars Series | 828SZYCX
05/09/2005file://F:\ditelweb\aparatos\e828sz.htm
ORDERING EXAMPLE
8282 5244 E11: DC ammeter for external shunt
Supply power: 230V AC (50/60Hz)
Input: shunt/60mV. Scale: 200A
Output: 4-20mA. Unit: A DC
SPECIFICATIONS
INPUT     9 Upon request
Shunt/60mV  5
Shunt/100mV  6
Upon request  9    OUTPUT
    0  None
    1  RS 232C
SUPPLY POWER    2
115V 50/60Hz   1 3  0-10V/0-1V
230V 50/60Hz   2 4  0-20mA/4-20mA
12V DC isolated   4 5  RS 232/20mA
24V 50/60Hz   7 6  BCD (OC)
24V DC isolated   8 8  1mV/count
INPUT SIGNAL
Configuration  differential asymmetrical
Max allowable voltage  ± 5V DC
Input impedance  1Mohm
Input sensitivity  60mV or 100mV (other values on
request)
Common mode max. voltage
(signal/power)
- AC voltage : 1000V DC or 1500V
ACpp
- DC voltage: ± 400V DC
POWER
Supply voltages
- AC (50/60Hz) : 24, 115, 230V AC
- DC (isolated) : 12, 24V DC
Maximum isolation  1000V DC or 1500V ACpp
Consumption  5W nominal
ACCURACY
Resolution  0.05% F.S.
Maximum error  0.10% F.S. ± 1 digit
DISPLAY
Type red LED (0.56") 14 mm. high
Polarity  automatic (±) sign
Overrange  1999. (3 L.S.D. blanked)
Página 2 de 7www.ditel.es | Products | Digital Stars Series | 828SZYCX
05/09/2005file://F:\ditelweb\aparatos\e828sz.htm
DIMENSIONS (mm)
POWER CONNECTION
Reading rate  4 per second
ENVIROMENTALS
Operating temperature  0° to 50°C
Storage temperature  -25° to +85°C
Relative humidity  max. 95% (non condensing)
Weight  380g
Dimensions  96x48x110mm. (s/DIN 43700)
Case material  94 V-0 UL-rated polycarbonate
AC POWER
PIN 7 Red AC (HI)
PIN 9 Red AC (NEUTRAL)
Página 3 de 7www.ditel.es | Products | Digital Stars Series | 828SZYCX
05/09/2005file://F:\ditelweb\aparatos\e828sz.htm
SIGNAL CONNECTION
SETUP AND CALIBRATION
DC POWER
PIN 7 Positive DC (+)
PIN 9 Negative DC (-)
SIGNAL CONNECTION
PIN A Input signal(-)
PIN B Spare
PIN C Spare
PIN D Input signal(+)
Página 4 de 7www.ditel.es | Products | Digital Stars Series | 828SZYCX
05/09/2005file://F:\ditelweb\aparatos\e828sz.htm